Cal St. Monterey Bay (5-9,3-7 CCAA) -vs- Cal Poly Pomona (9-6,4-5 CCAA)
01/16/25 at Kellogg Arena, Pomona, CA

Date: 01/16/25 Score By Period 1 2 Total

Xltrll::e?\:d;;\?::z:P%S Cal St. Monterey Bay 52 24 76

Site: Kellogg Arena, Pomona, CA Cal Poly Pomona 27 38 65

Referees: Juan Corral, Travis Schatzman, John Paul Guerrero

Cal St. Monterey Bay 76

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS

11 Mora,Michael * 29 7-13 4-8 2-2 0-3 3 3 5 1 0 0 20

02 Bilello,Joey & 23 8-11 3-3 1-1 4-1 5 0 0 0 0 0 20

07 Jones,Blake * 26 3-6 0-0 0-1 2-5 7 4 4 1 0 0 6

24  Johnson,Javon - 21 1-4 1-3 2-3 0-1 1 1 0 0 0 0 5

03  Briscoe,Ariya * 18 1-2 1-1 0-0 0-3 3 1 0 2 0 0 3

00 Tengan,Jaden 24  3-6 2-5 2-2 1-5 6 0 1 2 0 1 10

06 Zambie,Alec 15 2-3 0-0 2-2 0-0 0 1 1 1 0 3 6

10 Deng,Chol 19 1-4 0-2 0-0 1-1 2 1 1 1 0 2 2

01 Baroni,Konner 14 1-2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 2 1 0 0 0 2

12  Corley,Jackson 11 1-2 0-1 0-0 1-3 4 1 1 1 0 0 2

™™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0
Totals - 200 28-53 11-23 9-11 9-22 31 14 14 11 0 6 76

Team Summary FG 3PT FT

First Half 20-31 64.52% 9-12 75.00% 3-3 100.00%

Second Half 8-22 36.36% 2-11 18.18% 6-8 75.00%

Total 28-53 52.8% 11-23 47.8% 9-11 81.8%

Technical Fouls: (1)

Deng,Chol Second Chance Points: 13 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 32 Fast Break Points: 6

Lead Changed: O times(s) Points off Turnovers: 11 Bench Points: 22 Largest Lead: 0 0

Cal Poly Pomona 65

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS

00 Winfield,Jaden * 31 6-11 0-2 4-4 3-2 5 1 0 0 0 0 16

21  Hunter,Sam o 17 4-5 1-1 0-0 2-2 4 1 1 1 0 0 9

23 Lewis-Cooper,Demarreya * 31 2-9 1-5 2-3 1-0 1 3 4 1 0 1 7

33 Simeth,Kevin o 12 3-4 0-0 1-3 1-2 3 3 0 0 1 0 7

03 Parm,Shyheim * 21 1-7 0-4 0-0 1-0 1 0 3 1 0 0 2

01 Lewis,Miles 19 3-6 2-3 2-2 0-2 2 1 0 3 0 2 10

40 Ofoegbu,Michael 16 3-6 0-0 1-1 2-5 7 2 0 2 0 0 7

20 Nelson,Caleb 17 1-5 0-4 1-1 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 2 3

02 Broadous,Zach 18 1-6 0-3 0-0 2-0 2 0 2 1 0 1 2

05 Carpenter,Jordan 14 1-1 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 2 1 0 0 0 2

22 Dennis,Edric 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0

™M TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-4 5 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals - 200 25-60 4-22 11-14 15-18 33 14 11 9 1 6 65

Team Summary FG 3PT FT

First Half 10-26 38.46% 2-10 20.00% 5-7 71.43%

Second Half 15-34 44.12% 2-12 16.67% 6-7 85.71%

Total 25-60 41.7% 4-22 18.2% 11-14 78.6%

Technical Fouls: (1)

Dennis, Edric Second Chance Points: 17 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 30 Fast Break Points: 6

Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 15 Bench Points: 24 Largest Lead: 0 O



1st Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Cal St. Monterey Bay Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Cal Poly Pomona
MISS JUMPER by BILELLO,JOEY(in the paint) 19:50
REBOUND OFF by JONES,BLAKE ==
GOOD 3PTR by MORA,MICHAEL 19:44 3-0 V3
ASSIST by JONES,BLAKE ==
19:25 MISS LAYUP by SIMETH,KEVIN(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by JONES,BLAKE ==
MISS 3PTR by MORA,MICHAEL 19:05
REBOUND OFF by JONES,BLAKE ==
GOOD 3PTR by BILELLO,JOEY 18:57 6-0 V 6
ASSIST by MORA,MICHAEL ==
18:39 MISS JUMPER by LEWIS-COOPER,DEMARRE

o= REBOUND OFF by HUNTER,SAM
18:22  6-2 V4 GOOD JUMPER by HUNTER,SAM

GOOD 3PTR by MORA,MICHAEL 18:00 9-2 V7
ASSIST by JONES,BLAKE --
FOUL by JOHNSON,JAVON 17:48

17:48 9-3 V6 GOOD FT by WINFIELD,JADEN
17:48 9-4 V5 GOOD FT by WINFIELD,JADEN
GOOD LAYUP by BILELLO,JOEY(in the paint) 17:39 11-4 V7
ASSIST by JONES,BLAKE --
17:28 11-6 V5 GOOD JUMPER by HUNTER,SAM
-- ASSIST by LEWIS-COOPER,DEMARRE

MISS JUMPER by BILELLO,JOEY(in the paint) 16:57
-- REBOUND DEF by SIMETH,KEVIN
FOUL by JONES,BLAKE 16:38
16:38 MISS FT by SIMETH,KEVIN

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
16:38 11-7 V4 GOOD FT by SIMETH,KEVIN

GOOD JUMPER by MORA,MICHAEL 16:16 13-7 V6
15:58 13-9 V4 GOOD JUMPER by WINFIELD,JADEN
GOOD 3PTR by BILELLO,JOEY 15:45 16-9 V7
15:24 TURNOVER by HUNTER,SAM
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 15:24
15:24 SUB OUT by PARM,SHYHEIM
15:24 SUB OUT by HUNTER,SAM
15:24 SUB OUT by LEWIS-COOPER,DEMARRE
15:24 SUB OUT by SIMETH,KEVIN
15:24 SUB IN by LEWIS,MILES
15:24 SUB IN by BROADOUS,ZACH
15:24 SUB IN by CARPENTER,JORDAN
15:24 SUB IN by NELSON,CALEB
SUB OUT by BILELLO,JOEY 15:24
SUB OUT by JONES,BLAKE 15:24
SUB OUT by JOHNSON,JAVON 15:24
SUB IN by BARONI,KONNER 15:24
SUB IN by ZAMBIE,ALEC 15:24
SUB IN by DENG,CHOL 15:24
GOOD 3PTR by BRISCOE,ARIYA 14:57 19-9 V10
14:28 TURNOVER by LEWIS,MILES
STEAL by ZAMBIE,ALEC 14:28
14:19 FOUL by CARPENTER,JORDAN
GOOD FT by ZAMBIE,ALEC 14:19 20-9 V11
SUB OUT by BRISCOE,ARIYA 14:19
SUB IN by TENGAN,JADEN 14:19
GOOD FT by ZAMBIE,ALEC 14:19 21-9 V12

13:58 21-11 V10 GOOD JUMPER by WINFIELD,JADEN(in the paint)
-- ASSIST by BROADOUS,ZACH
MISS 3PTR by DENG,CHOL 13:38



SUB OUT by MORA,MICHAEL
SUB IN by CORLEY,JACKSON

GOOD LAYUP by CORLEY,JACKSON(in the paint)
ASSIST by BARONI,KONNER

STEAL by DENG,CHOL
GOOD LAYUP by ZAMBIE,ALEC(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by TENGAN,JADEN
TURNOVER by TENGAN,JADEN

FOUL by ZAMBIE,ALEC

SUB OUT by BARONI,KONNER
SUB OUT by ZAMBIE,ALEC
SUB OUT by DENG,CHOL

SUB OUT by CORLEY,JACKSON
SUB IN by BILELLO,JOEY

SUB IN by JONES,BLAKE

SUB IN by MORA,MICHAEL
SUB IN by JOHNSON,JAVON

GOOD 3PTR by TENGAN,JADEN

GOOD 3PTR by MORA,MICHAEL
ASSIST by TENGAN,JADEN

GOOD LAYUP by MORA,MICHAEL(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by TENGAN,JADEN
GOOD 3PTR by JOHNSON,JAVON
ASSIST by MORA,MICHAEL

FOUL by MORA,MICHAEL

SUB OUT by TENGAN,JADEN
SUB IN by BRISCOE,ARIYA

REBOUND DEF by BRISCOE,ARIYA

MISS JUMPER by BILELLO,JOEY

REBOUND OFF by BILELLO,JOEY

GOOD JUMPER by BILELLO,JOEY(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by BRISCOE,ARIYA
MISS 3PTR by MORA,MICHAEL
REBOUND OFF by BILELLO,JOEY

21-13 V8
23-13 V10

25-13 V12

25-14 V11
25-15 V10

28-15 V13

28-18 V10

31-18 V13

31-20 V11

33-20 V13

36-20 V16

36-23 V13

38-23 V15

REBOUND DEF by TEAM

GOOD JUMPER by WINFIELD,JADEN

TURNOVER by LEWIS,MILES

MISS LAYUP by LEWIS,MILES(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by WINFIELD,JADEN
MISS 3PTR by BROADOUS,ZACH

STEAL by NELSON,CALEB

SUB OUT by BROADOUS,ZACH
SUB OUT by CARPENTER,JORDAN
SUB OUT by NELSON,CALEB

SUB IN by PARM,SHYHEIM

SUB IN by HUNTER,SAM

SUB IN by OFOEGBU,MICHAEL

GOOD FT by LEWIS,MILES

GOOD FT by LEWIS,MILES

SUB OUT by LEWIS,MILES

SUB IN by LEWIS-COOPER,DEMARRE

GOOD 3PTR by HUNTER,SAM

ASSIST by PARM,SHYHEIM

GOOD LAYUP by OFOEGBU,MICHAEL(in the paint)
ASSIST by PARM,SHYHEIM

MISS 3PTR by PARM,SHYHEIM

GOOD 3PTR by LEWIS-COOPER,DEMARRE
ASSIST by HUNTER,SAM

SUB OUT by WINFIELD,JADEN

SUB IN by BROADOUS,ZACH

MISS FT by LEWIS-COOPER,DEMARRE

MISS JUMPER by BROADOUS,ZACH



TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

SUB OUT by BILELLO,JOEY

SUB OUT by JONES,BLAKE

SUB OUT by JOHNSON,JAVON

SUB IN by BARONI,KONNER

SUB IN by ZAMBIE,ALEC

SUB IN by DENG,CHOL

MISS LAYUP by MORA,MICHAEL(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by DENG,CHOL

GOOD TIPIN by DENG,CHOL(in the paint)

SUB OUT by MORA,MICHAEL
SUB IN by CORLEY,JACKSON
MISS LAYUP by BRISCOE,ARIYA(in the paint)

MISS JUMPER by BARONI,KONNER
REBOUND OFF by CORLEY,JACKSON
TURNOVER by TEAM

SUB OUT by BARONI,KONNER
SUB OUT by BRISCOE,ARIYA
SUB OUT by ZAMBIE,ALEC
SUB IN by TENGAN,JADEN
SUB IN by BILELLO,JOEY

SUB IN by JONES,BLAKE

REBOUND DEF by JONES,BLAKE
GOOD LAYUP by JONES,BLAKE(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by JONES,BLAKE
GOOD LAYUP by BILELLO,JOEY(in the paint)
ASSIST by CORLEY,JACKSON

REBOUND DEF by CORLEY,JACKSON
GOOD LAYUP by JONES,BLAKE(in the paint)
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

SUB OUT by DENG,CHOL
SUB IN by JOHNSON,JAVON

MISS JUMPER by JOHNSON,JAVON
REBOUND OFF by BILELLO,JOEY
GOOD TIPIN by BILELLO,JOEY(in the paint)

07:36
07:36
07:36
07:36
07:36
07:36
07:36
07:36
07:36
07:36
07:27
07:22
07:07
07:07
07:07
06:45

06:17

06:12
06:09
06:09
06:09
05:40
05:38
05:19

05:08
05:06
05:06
05:06
05:06
05:06
05:06
04:49
04:29
04:06

04:00

03:49

03:31
03:09
03:06
03:06
03:06
03:06
03:06
03:06
03:06
02:43
02:15

02:11
02:11

40-23 V17

42-23 V 19

44-23 V21

46-23 V 23

46-25 V21

48-25 V 23

FOUL by OFOEGBU,MICHAEL

SUB OUT by HUNTER,SAM
SUB IN by NELSON,CALEB

TURNOVER by OFOEGBU,MICHAEL

REBOUND DEF by OFOEGBU,MICHAEL
MISS JUMPER by PARM,SHYHEIM
REBOUND OFF by NELSON,CALEB
MISS 3PTR by PARM,SHYHEIM
REBOUND OFF by OFOEGBU,MICHAEL
TURNOVER by OFOEGBU,MICHAEL
SUB OUT by OFOEGBU,MICHAEL

SUB IN by CARPENTER,JORDAN

MISS 3PTR by NELSON,CALEB

REBOUND OFF by LEWIS-COOPER,DEMARRE
MISS 3PTR by LEWIS-COOPER,DEMARRE
REBOUND OFF by BROADOUS,ZACH

MISS JUMPER by BROADOUS,ZACH

MISS 3PTR by NELSON,CALEB
REBOUND OFF by PARM,SHYHEIM
MISS LAYUP by PARM,SHYHEIM(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by BROADOUS,ZACH

SUB OUT by PARM,SHYHEIM
SUB OUT by NELSON,CALEB
SUB IN by WINFIELD,JADEN
SUB IN by LEWIS,MILES

GOOD JUMPER by WINFIELD,JADEN

FOUL by CARPENTER,JORDAN



02:11 SUB OUT by CARPENTER,JORDAN

02:11 SUB IN by SIMETH,KEVIN
SUB OUT by CORLEY,JACKSON 02:11
SUB IN by MORA,MICHAEL 02:11
GOOD FT by BILELLO,JOEY 02:11 49-25 V24
02:00 MISS JUMPER by WINFIELD,JADEN

REBOUND DEF by JONES,BLAKE ==
GOOD 3PTR by BILELLO,JOEY 01:46 52-25 V27
ASSIST by MORA,MICHAEL ==

01:19 MISS 3PTR by BROADOUS,ZACH
REBOUND DEF by JOHNSON,JAVON =

00:56 FOUL by SIMETH,KEVIN
TURNOVER by MORA,MICHAEL 00:43

00:28 52-27 V25 GOOD LAYUP by LEWIS,MILES(in the paint)
MISS JUMPER by MORA,MICHAEL 00:03

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM

2nd Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Cal St. Monterey Bay Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Cal Poly Pomona
20:00 SUB OUT by LEWIS,MILES
20:00 SUB OUT by BROADOUS,ZACH
20:00 SUB IN by PARM,SHYHEIM
20:00 SUB IN by HUNTER,SAM

SUB OUT by TENGAN,JADEN 20:00

SUB IN by BRISCOE,ARIYA 20:00

GOOD DUNK by BILELLO,JOEY(in the paint) 19:50 54-27 V27

ASSIST by JONES,BLAKE ==
19:30 54-29 V 25 GOOD DUNK by SIMETH,KEVIN(in the paint)
== ASSIST by LEWIS-COOPER,DEMARRE
MISS 3PTR by MORA,MICHAEL 19:05
== REBOUND DEF by SIMETH,KEVIN
18:41 54-31 V 23 GOOD LAYUP by WINFIELD,JADEN(in the paint)

MISS LAYUP by JONES,BLAKE(in the paint) 18:07
-- REBOUND DEF by HUNTER,SAM
18:00 MISS JUMPER by LEWIS-COOPER,DEMARRE
REBOUND DEF by MORA,MICHAEL --
17:42 FOUL by SIMETH,KEVIN
GOOD LAYUP by JONES,BLAKE(in the paint) 17:32 56-31 V25
17:11 MISS 3PTR by LEWIS-COOPER,DEMARRE

-- REBOUND OFF by WINFIELD,JADEN
17:05 56-33 V23 GOOD LAYUP by SIMETH,KEVIN(in the paint)
FOUL by JONES,BLAKE 17:05
17:05 MISS FT by SIMETH,KEVIN
-- REBOUND OFF by SIMETH,KEVIN
17:00 56-35 V21 GOOD LAYUP by SIMETH,KEVIN(in the paint)

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 16:59
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 16:59
MISS LAYUP by JONES,BLAKE(in the paint) 16:40
16:40 BLOCK by SIMETH,KEVIN
-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
16:23 MISS 3PTR by PARM,SHYHEIM
-- REBOUND OFF by HUNTER,SAM
16:14 MISS 3PTR by LEWIS-COOPER,DEMARRE
REBOUND DEF by BRISCOE,ARIYA --
TURNOVER by BRISCOE,ARIYA 16:10
SUB OUT by BILELLO,JOEY 16:10
SUB OUT by BRISCOE,ARIYA 16:10
SUB OUT by JOHNSON,JAVON 16:10
SUB IN by TENGAN,JADEN 16:10

SUB IN by ZAMBIE,ALEC 16:10



SUB IN by DENG,CHOL

STEAL by ZAMBIE,ALEC
GOOD LAYUP by TENGAN,JADEN(fastbreak)(in the paint)

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

SUB OUT by JONES,BLAKE
SUB IN by BARONI,KONNER
MISS 3PTR by TENGAN,JADEN

STEAL by ZAMBIE,ALEC
MISS LAYUP by ZAMBIE,ALEC(in the paint)

FOUL by BARONI,KONNER

REBOUND DEF by DENG,CHOL
GOOD LAYUP by BARONI,KONNER(in the paint)
ASSIST by DENG,CHOL

REBOUND DEF by MORA,MICHAEL
GOOD LAYUP by ZAMBIE,ALEC(fastbreak)(in the paint)
ASSIST by MORA,MICHAEL

STEAL by TENGAN,JADEN
TURNOVER by TENGAN,JADEN

GOOD 3PTR by TENGAN,JADEN
ASSIST by MORA,MICHAEL

GOOD 3PTR by MORA,MICHAEL
ASSIST by ZAMBIE,ALEC
FOUL by MORA,MICHAEL

SUB OUT by ZAMBIE,ALEC
SUB OUT by DENG,CHOL
SUB OUT by MORA,MICHAEL
SUB IN by BILELLO,JOEY
SUB IN by CORLEY,JACKSON
SUB IN by JOHNSON,JAVON

REBOUND DEF by CORLEY,JACKSON
MISS 3PTR by TENGAN,JADEN

FOUL by CORLEY,JACKSON
SUB OUT by BARONI,KONNER
SUB IN by JONES,BLAKE

16:
16:
16:
16:
15:
15:
15:
15:
15:
15:
15:
15:
15:
15:
15:
15:
15:
15:

10
09
09
04
50
22
22
22
22
22
22
22
22
22
22
09

02
02

14:44

14:42

14:

21

14:03

13:

50

13:45

13:
13:
13:
13:
13:
12:
12:

12:

39

29
29
25
25
58
38

17

12:04

11:46
11:46
11:46
11:46
11:46
11:46
11:46
11:46
11:46

11:

34

11:07

11:04
11:04
11:04
10:45

58-35
58-37

60-37

62-37

62-39
65-39

65-41

68-41

V 23
V21

V 23

V 25

V 23
V 26

V 24

Vv 27

TURNOVER by LEWIS-COOPER,DEMARRE
GOOD LAYUP by PARM,SHYHEIM(in the paint)
FOUL by SIMETH,KEVIN

SUB OUT by HUNTER,SAM

SUB OUT by LEWIS-COOPER,DEMARRE

SUB OUT by SIMETH,KEVIN

SUB IN by BROADOUS,ZACH

SUB IN by NELSON,CALEB
SUB IN by OFOEGBU,MICHAEL

REBOUND DEF by WINFIELD,JADEN
TURNOVER by BROADOUS,ZACH

REBOUND DEF by WINFIELD,JADEN

MISS LAYUP by OFOEGBU,MICHAEL(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by PARM,SHYHEIM
REBOUND OFF by BROADOUS,ZACH
MISS 3PTR by NELSON,CALEB

TURNOVER by PARM,SHYHEIM

STEAL by BROADOUS,ZACH
GOOD LAYUP by BROADOUS,ZACH(in the paint)

GOOD LAYUP by OFOEGBU,MICHAEL(in the paint)
ASSIST by PARM,SHYHEIM

SUB OUT by PARM,SHYHEIM

SUB IN by LEWIS,MILES

MISS JUMPER by WINFIELD,JADEN

REBOUND DEF by OFOEGBU,MICHAEL

MISS 3PTR by NELSON,CALEB
REBOUND OFF by WINFIELD,JADEN

10:35 68-44 V 24 GOOD 3PTR by LEWIS,MILES



- ASSIST by BROADOUS,ZACH
MISS 3PTR by JOHNSON,JAVON 10:16
= REBOUND DEF by OFOEGBU,MICHAEL
09:58 68-46 V 22 GOOD LAYUP by NELSON,CALEB(in the paint)

FOUL by JONES,BLAKE 09:58
09:58 SUB OUT by BROADOUS,ZACH
09:58 SUB IN by LEWIS-COOPER,DEMARRE
09:58 68-47 V21 GOOD FT by NELSON,CALEB
TURNOVER by JONES,BLAKE 09:42
09:42 STEAL by NELSON,CALEB
09:31 MISS 3PTR by WINFIELD,JADEN
REBOUND DEF by CORLEY,JACKSON --
TURNOVER by CORLEY,JACKSON 09:00
09:00 STEAL by LEWIS,MILES
08:56 68-49 V 19 GOOD LAYUP by WINFIELD,JADEN(fastbreak)(in the paint)
MISS 3PTR by JOHNSON,JAVON 08:23
REBOUND OFF by BILELLO,JOEY ==
MISS LAYUP by JONES,BLAKE(in the paint) 08:06
= REBOUND DEF by OFOEGBU,MICHAEL
07:56 MISS JUMPER by OFOEGBU,MICHAEL(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by BILELLO,JOEY ==
MISS 3PTR by CORLEY,JACKSON 07:33
REBOUND OFF by TENGAN,JADEN ==
MISS 3PTR by TENGAN,JADEN 07:27
== REBOUND DEF by TEAM
07:26 SUB OUT by WINFIELD,JADEN
07:26 SUB OUT by NELSON,CALEB
07:26 SUB OUT by OFOEGBU,MICHAEL
07:26 SUB IN by CARPENTER,JORDAN
07:26 SUB IN by HUNTER,SAM
07:26 SUB IN by DENNIS,EDRIC
SUB OUT by TENGAN,JADEN 07:26
SUB OUT by BILELLO,JOEY 07:26
SUB OUT by CORLEY,JACKSON 07:26
SUB OUT by JOHNSON,JAVON 07:26
SUB IN by BRISCOE,ARIYA 07:26
SUB IN by ZAMBIE,ALEC 07:26
SUB IN by DENG,CHOL 07:26
SUB IN by MORA,MICHAEL 07:26

07:09 68-51 V 17 GOOD LAYUP by CARPENTER,JORDAN(in the paint)
== ASSIST by LEWIS-COOPER,DEMARRE

TURNOVER by BRISCOE,ARIYA 06:49
06:49 STEAL by LEWIS,MILES
06:45 MISS LAYUP by LEWIS,MILES(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
06:27 68-53 V 15 GOOD LAYUP by HUNTER,SAM(in the paint)
= ASSIST by CARPENTER,JORDAN

MISS 3PTR by DENG,CHOL 06:02
== REBOUND DEF by HUNTER,SAM

FOUL by BRISCOE,ARIYA 05:53

SUB OUT by JONES,BLAKE 05:53

SUB IN by BARONI,KONNER 05:53
05:47 MISS JUMPER by HUNTER,SAM

-- REBOUND OFF by CARPENTER,JORDAN
05:31 68-56 V 12 GOOD 3PTR by LEWIS,MILES
-- ASSIST by LEWIS-COOPER,DEMARRE

GOOD LAYUP by MORA,MICHAEL(in the paint) 04:58 70-56 V 14

04:42 MISS 3PTR by LEWIS-COOPER,DEMARRE
REBOUND DEF by MORA,MICHAEL =
TURNOVER by ZAMBIE,ALEC 04:10

04:10 STEAL by LEWIS-COOPER,DEMARRE

FOUL by BARONI,KONNER 04:05



SUB OUT by BRISCOE,ARIYA
SUB IN by TENGAN,JADEN

MISS 3PTR by MORA,MICHAEL

STEAL by DENG,CHOL
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM
SUB OUT by BARONI,KONNER
SUB OUT by ZAMBIE,ALEC
SUB IN by BILELLO,JOEY

SUB IN by JONES,BLAKE

GOOD FT by MORA,MICHAEL
GOOD FT by MORA,MICHAEL

REBOUND DEF by JONES,BLAKE

FOUL TECH by DENG,CHOL

TURNOVER by DENG,CHOL

MISS JUMPER by DENG,CHOL(in the paint)

TURNOVER by TEAM
SUB OUT by DENG,CHOL
SUB IN by JOHNSON,JAVON

FOUL by JONES,BLAKE

TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM

SUB OUT by BILELLO,JOEY
SUB IN by BRISCOE,ARIYA
MISS FT by JONES,BLAKE

REBOUND DEF by TENGAN,JADEN

GOOD FT by JOHNSON,JAVON(fastbreak)

GOOD FT by JOHNSON,JAVON(fastbreak)
FOUL by MORA,MICHAEL

04:05 70-57 V 13 GOOD FT by LEWIS-COOPER,DEMARRE(fastbreak)

04:05
04:05
04:05
04:05
04:05
03:38
03:32
03:32
03:27
03:27
03:27
03:27
03:27
03:16
03:16
03:16
03:00
02:57
02:57
02:57
02:57
02:57
02:28
02:08
01:53
01:53
01:53
01:53
01:53
01:44
01:40
01:40
01:40
01:40
01:40
01:40
01:40
01:33
01:26
01:24
01:24
01:24
01:24
01:24
01:24

01:11
01:06
01:06
01:06
01:01
01:01
01:01
01:01
01:01
00:59

70-58

71-58
72-58

72-60

72-62

72-63

73-63
74-63

74-64

74-65

V12

V13
V 14

V12

V10

V9

V10
Vi1

V10

V9

SUB OUT by HUNTER,SAM
SUB IN by WINFIELD,JADEN

GOOD FT by LEWIS-COOPER,DEMARRE(fastbreak)

REBOUND DEF by LEWIS,MILES
TURNOVER by LEWIS,MILES

FOUL by LEWIS,MILES

MISS 3PTR by LEWIS,MILES

FOUL TECH by DENNIS,EDRIC

SUB OUT by DENNIS,EDRIC
SUB IN by OFOEGBU,MICHAEL

REBOUND DEF by CARPENTER,JORDAN
GOOD JUMPER by LEWIS-COOPER,DEMARRE

SUB OUT by CARPENTER,JORDAN

SUB IN by HUNTER,SAM

MISS JUMPER by WINFIELD,JADEN(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by OFOEGBU,MICHAEL

GOOD TIPIN by OFOEGBU,MICHAEL(in the paint)

SUB OUT by HUNTER,SAM

SUB IN by CARPENTER,JORDAN
GOOD FT by OFOEGBU,MICHAEL
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

FOUL by LEWIS-COOPER,DEMARRE
FOUL by LEWIS-COOPER,DEMARRE

FOUL by WINFIELD,JADEN
SUB OUT by CARPENTER,JORDAN
SUB IN by HUNTER,SAM

REBOUND DEF by OFOEGBU,MICHAEL
MISS LAYUP by LEWIS-COOPER,DEMARRE(in the paint)

FOUL by OFOEGBU,MICHAEL

GOOD FT by WINFIELD,JADEN(fastbreak)
SUB OUT by HUNTER,SAM

SUB IN by CARPENTER,JORDAN

GOOD FT by WINFIELD,JADEN(fastbreak)
FOUL by LEWIS-COOPER,DEMARRE



MISS FT by JOHNSON,JAVON(fastbreak)

REBOUND DEF by TENGAN,JADEN

GOOD FT by TENGAN,JADEN

GOOD FT by TENGAN,JADEN

REBOUND DEF by TENGAN,JADEN

75-65 V10

76-65 V11

SUB OUT by CARPENTER,JORDAN
SUB IN by HUNTER,SAM

REBOUND DEF by LEWIS,MILES
MISS DUNK by OFOEGBU,MICHAEL(in the paint)

FOUL by HUNTER,SAM

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

MISS 3PTR by WINFIELD,JADEN



